Copyright, 1936, by
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station lu.atallation and Maintenance
SECTION C53.102
Issue 1, 7-24-36
AT&T Co. Standard

key. Used as combination make-busy and
battery cut-off key.
526A Key. Three-position lever type key.
Used in two-way line circuit.
526B Key. Three-position lever type key.
Used in outgoing line circuit.
B2 Lamp. Used as line lamp.
12B Number Plate. Used to designate the
busy position of the 498F Key. Engraved
"Busy."
528 Receiver. Head receiver. Used with chest
transmitter.
• This apparatus is not a part of Order Turret
No. I, but is used in the P.B.X. circuits
associated with the turret.
Relaya:
Retardation
Coila:
Transmitter:
Varistor:
C53.102
Page 3
3 Pages
852 Relay. Formerly used in ringing circuit
of two-way line.
J48 Relay. Used in ringing circuit of two­
way line. (Supersedes 852 Relay.)
12AD Retardation Coil. Used in attendant's
telephone circuit.
850 Retardati<Jn Coil. Used as holding coil in
two-way and outgoing line circuit.
396A Transmitter or .equivalent. Used when
chest transmitter and head receiver are
specified.
3A or 4A Varistor. Used in attendant's tele­
phone circuit.
ORDER TURRET ND. I
SUPPLIES